Fieldbus
PLC
Analog
unit SI unitEnd
plate
Power
supply
¡�Up to 4 channels can be connected with

*1  An M12 (4-pin) connector can also be connected.
All unused connectors must have a seal cap fitted.
How to Order
Number of input channels and connectors
Symbol Number of input channels Connectors
B 4 channels 4 M12 connectors (5-pin)
Analog input
M12 Connector Pin No.
Configuration Pin no. Function
1 24 V (For control/input)
2 Input +
3 0 V (For control/input)
4 Not used
5 FE
 • Examples of wiring with input devices
When using a sensor whose analog output signal is 0 V (standard type)
 As the single end input specifications (0 V is standard as the analog signal value) are
used for the EX600-AXB-X3, wiring with the pressure switch and/or flow switch is easy.
EX600 AX B X3
When using a differential output type analog sensor, be sure to use the EX600-
AXA or EX600-AMB.
Precautions for handling
EX600 Series Analog Input Unit
EX600-AXB-X3 P.G. information
Point to Group
Specialized Product
EX600 side
M12 connector
(5 pins, plug)
PC side
DSUB connector
(9 pins, socket)
2 m
Dimensions
Accessories
LED Display
Display Content
0 to 3
OFF The power supply for control and input is OFF.
Green LED is ON. The product is operating normally.
Red LED is ON. The power supply of the input device has a short circuit.
Red LED
flashes.
Either of the following conditions:
 •  The upper or lower limit of the range has
been exceeded.
 •  The upper or lower limit of the measured value
(the user’s set value) has been exceeded.
Rating/Performance
Rated current 4 A
Rated voltage 60 V
Insulation resistance ≥100 MΩ
Ambient temperature −25 to 80°C
Min. bending radius (Fixed) 29.5 mm
Standard
M12 connector UL94HB
Cable UL
Wiring
Cable O.D. 5.9 mm
Wire gauge 0.34 mm2/AWG22
Wire diameter
(Including insulator)
1.27 mm
1. PCI Communication Cable: EX600-AC020-2-X36
For SI units compatible with CC-Link, the handheld
terminal is used to set the parameters of each unit.